
StJoe^Gas 
Serving Florida’s Panhandle Since 1963 

P. 0. Box 549/301 Long Ave, Port St. Joe, FL 32457 

tel 850.229.8216 / fax 850.229.8392 

www.stioegas.com 

FILED 7/7/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 05434-2025 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

July 3, 2025 

VIA E-PORTAL 

Mr. Adam Teitzman 
Commission Clerk 
Fl Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 20250004-GU - Natural Gas Conservation Recovery Clause 
Interrogatories (NOS. 4-5) 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Attached for electronic filing, please find St. Joe Natural Gas's Notice of Service of 
Responses to Staff’s Second Set of Interrogatories in the above-referenced docket. 

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. As always, please let me know if you have 
any questions. 

Debbie Stitt 
St. Joe Natural Gas Co. 
850-229-8216 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Natural Gas Conservation ) 
Cost Recovery Clause ) 

_ ) 

Docket No. 20250004-GU 
Filed: July 3, 2025 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF ST JOE NATURAL GAS’S RESPONSES TO STAFF’S SECOND 
SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 4-5) 

Notice is hereby given that St. Joe Gas (SJG) has served its Responses 

to PSC Staff's First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 4-5) by Electronic Mail to Mr. 
Saad Farooqi, Staff Counsel, Florida Public Service Commission at, 
sfarooqi@psc.state.fl.us, this July 3rd of 2025. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Debbie Stitt 
St. Joe Natural Gas Co. 
850-229-8216 x205 



Docket No. 20250004-GU 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has 
been furnished by Electronic Mail to the following parties of record this 3rd 
day of July 2025: 

Fl Public Utilities Company 
Michelle Napier 
1635 Meathe Drive 
West Palm Beach Fl 33411 
mnapier@fpuc.com 

Mr. Saad Farooqi 
Fl Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Fl 32399 
sfarooqi@nsc.state.fl.us 
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us 

Tampa Electric Co 
Paula Brown 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, Fl. 33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 

Brian Goff 
Fl Division of Chesapeake Utilities 
208 Wildlight Avenue 
Yulee, Fl 32097 
bgoff@chpk.com 

Mr. Jerry Melendy 
Sebring Gas System 
3515 Hwy 27 S 
Sebring, Fl 33870-5452 
mnapier@fpuc.com 

MacFarlane Ferguson Law Firm 
Andrew Brown/Thomas R.Farrior 
P.O. Box 1531 
Tampa, Fl 33601-1531 
trf@macfar.com 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee, FI 32399-1400 
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

Ms. Karen Bramley 
Peoples Gas System 
PO Box 2562 
Tampa, Fl 33601-2562 
klbramley@tecoenergy.com 

Beth Keating, Esquire 
Gunster Law Firm 
Fl Public Utilities Company 
215 S Monroe St, Ste 601 
Tallahassee, Fl 32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 

Wahlen, Means or Ponder 
PO Box 391 
Tallahassee, Fl 32302 
iwahlen@auslev.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 

Respectfully submitted: 

Debbie Stitt, Bookkeeper 


